

IA No.3174 of 2018

In:

WPSB No.536 of 2017

**Hon'ble K.M. Joseph, C.J.**

**Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.**

Mr. B.S. Koranga, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Pawan Mishra, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. V.K. Kapurwan, Advocate for Union of India/respondent no.1.

Mr. Piyush Garg, Advocate for respondent nos.2 & 3.

Counter affidavit is taken on record. Miscellaneous application made therefor stands disposed of.

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to respondent no.1 to file counter affidavit.

List this case after four weeks.

**(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.) (K.M. Joseph, C.J.)**

02.05.2018

Ravi