

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
D1-12			<p> <u>WPSB No.536 of 2017</u>  <u>WPSB No.537 of 2017</u>  <u>WPSB No.538 of 2017</u>  <b><u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u></b>  <b><u>Hon'ble Alok Mahra, J.</u></b> </p> <p>Mr. M.C. Pant, Advocate for the petitioners in WPSB No.537 of 2017.</p> <p>Mr. V.K. Kaparuwan, Advocate for the Union of India.</p> <p>This matter has once been decided by this Court, but it has been remanded by the order of the Hon'ble Supreme Court. Hence, it has to be heard afresh.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioners in WPSB No.537 of 2017 submits that he seeks time to get instructions in the connected matters also.</p> <p>List this matter on 15.09.2025.</p> <p> <b>(Alok Mahra J.)</b> <span style="float: right;"><b>(Ravindra Maithani J.)</b></span>  <span style="float: right;">19.08.2025</span>  RV </p>